#### 504165257 01/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4211934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK-MICHAEL MATYSIK	12/12/2016
ANDREA BEUTNER	12/12/2016
JONAS MARK	12/12/2016
SVEN KOCHMANN	12/07/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITÄT REGENSBURG	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITÄTSSTRASSE 31	
City:	REGENSBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93053	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302780

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

**BALLARD SPAHR LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08192.0005U1-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JONAS JARVHOLM
SIGNATURE:	/E.Jonas Jarvholm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=08192.0005U1- Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=08192.0005U1- Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=08192.0005U1- Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=08192.0005U1- Executed Assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Frank-Michael MATYSIK of Carl-Thiel-Strasse 12, Regensburg, 93053, Germany, Andrea BEUTNER of Rothenstädterstrasse 3, Etzenricht, 92694, Germany, Jonas MARK of Ahornweg 3, Kohlberg, 92702, Germany, and Sven KOCHMANN of Hadamarstrasse 28a, Regensburg, 93051, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEPARATION OF IONIC SPECIES" for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on October 7, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/302,780; which was based on International Application No. PCT/EP2015/058837, filed April 23, 2015, which International Application claims priority to European Patent Application No. 14166119.9, filed April 25, 2014 and European Patent Application No. 15156828.4, filed February 26, 2015, and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITÄT REGENSBURG, a university of Germany, whose principal address is Universitätsstrasse 31, Regensburg, 93053, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Frank-Michael MATYSIK, Andrea BEUTNER, Jonas MARK, and Sven KOCHMANN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITÄT REGENSBURG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for UNIVERSITÄT REGENSBURG's legal representatives and assigns, as

Atlanta #2083567 v1

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08192.0005U1-PAGE 2 of 4

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITÄT REGENSBURG, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this		
December , 20/6.		*
	4-16-5	(L.S.)
	Frank-Michael MÄTYSIK	
WITNESSETH:		
1	2. <u>SQUA</u>	
Name: Qodl Vation	Name: Andrew Schmidberger	
Address: Hazbunn 1.	Address: Hullabe halse 15	
83349 Palling	53480, Hhamas Jh., DE	
)	·	

Atlanta #2083567 v1

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08192.0005U1-PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment this
, 20/10	
	Andrea BEUTNER (L.S.
WITNESSETH:	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	2. <i>SQX</i> QQ
Name: Could Value	Name: Audreas Show dberger
Address: 44/2/51/2/10 / 1	Address: Hudlachers holse 15
83345 RWG0Q , DE	93480 Hilsenway H. DE
in witness whereof,	I have executed this Assignment this <u>12</u> th day of (L.S.
	Jonas MARK
WITNESSETH:	
i. <u>(224//</u>	2. <u>Slew</u>
Name: (2011/1 1/2015/17)	Name: Andrews Shordborger
Address: //(/////////////////////////////////	Address: Hallo Sex holes 15
83349 Palking	33480 Hohannay In DE

Atlanta #2083567 v1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08192.0005U1-PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

<u> December</u>, 20 1/2.

WITNESSETH:

1. Vidor Galiera

Address: <u>32 Kichbell Str.</u> Thornhill ON LUISES Sven KOCHMANN

2. *Шиши* 

Name: TEANLOC RUKUMAO

Address: 389 AURRAY ROSS PARRWAY

MSJ 384. NORTH TORK, ON!

Atlanta #2083567 v1

RECORDED: 01/05/2017